

Sri Shambhu Yadav
Agro 37 (SBD) / 201-22

DMGSY RD FATEPUR TO Bhalu Road

Red m.m.s.y

Heed. MMHSY (SC)

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

R. W. D (w) Jamui

DIVISION

R. Khajuria.

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

2981

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Gth on A/c & Final bill					
N/w:-	Construction of road from pmsy road Fatehpur (sewarkar) to Bhalni.				
Agency -	Shambhu yadav.				
AT -	Bitthalpur, Dist-Jamui.				
Agreement no -	32(SBD)/2021-2022.				
Date of Start -	11-02-2022.				
Date of completion -	10-02-2023.				

Rate of measurement

1. Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded well graded material Or S.B (or-L).

USB in Pce Portion

$$3 \times 30 \times 4.05 \times 0.100 = 36.45$$

$$3 \times 30 \times 4.05 \times 0.100 = 36.45$$

$$3 \times 30 \times 4.05 \times 0.100 = 36.45$$

$$\text{Qty} = 109.35 \text{ m}^3$$

2. Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone agg. of specific size of WBM Or-II (As per portion)

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
E/wls for filling (including cost)					
5000	2000	3.4			7973.500 m ³
Deduction					
1800	G.S.B.G-D				1104.42
1500	W.B.M.G-D				568.06
1000	P.C.C				787.41
Sub grade & Earth shoulder					2769.58
Net E/w filling for Embk. Qty					2744.03
					Unit = 2744.01 m ³
For lead 100					
For lead 1000m					1673.03 m ³
For lead 100m					1070.98 m ³
1000	S.D.B	3	1.52		318.20
23. Provision & fixing of working benchmark pillar					2 nos per km
					= 0.270 km
24. Clearing & grubbing road land.					
2x 8x30 x 3.50					840
2x 15 x 3.50					52.50
					Qty = 892.50 m ²
					= 0.892 Ha.
					= 0.892 Ha
Dated 02/11/2023 J.E.					

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
<u>1/1. Providing & Fixing of woodeny</u>					
berchmarie Pillar 2 nos per km.					
Qty vide item (1), P. No. 28					
1.230 cm					
Qty vide item (2), P. No. 41					
0.220					
Total Qty = 2.00 km @ 30652.42/Ha					
MS = 61305200					
<u>2/2. clearing & grubbing road</u>					
land.					
Qty vide item (2), P. No. 28					
0.608 Ha					
Qty vide item (2), P. (41)					
0.0892 Ha					
Total Qty = 0.70 Ha @ 51132.38/Ha					
MS = 35796200					
<u>3/4. Construction of Embankment</u>					
with material obtained from					
borrow pits, level for 1000 m.					
Qty vide item (2), P. (41)					
1673.03 m ³ @ 190.45/cum					
MS = 318629200					
<u>4/5. Const. of Embk with</u>					
material obtained from					
borrow pits, level 100 m.					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty vide item (2), P. No (34)					
76.25 m ³					
Total Qty = 568.06 m ³ @ 2186.50/ps					
Rs = 1241950.00					
8. Prime Coat (RS-1)					
Qty vide item (9), P. (34)					
2651.25 m ² @ 43.100/84 m					
Rs = 114269.00					
9. Back Coat (RS-1)					
Qty vide item (5), P. (35)					
2651.25 m ² @ 14.89/m ²					
Rs = 39,472.00					
10. For riding, laying & rolling of closed graded Dr. mix					
Surface material of 20 mm thickness etc					
Qty vide item (5), P. No (35)					
2651.25 m ² @ 211.49/m ²					
Rs = 5,60,713.00					
11. Construction of un-reinforced plain cement concrete					
Ravement (m-30 grade) etc					
Qty vide item (9), P. (29)					
623.85 m ³					
Qty vide item (3), P. No (34)					
163.56 m ³					

Continued

Total Qty = 787.41 m³

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
and their Maintenance for one year etc.					
Qty wide item (18), P (39)					
35 NO @ 811.92/each					
				Rs = 28,697.200	
<u>23</u> <u>28</u> Half brick circular ^{tree} guard.					
in 2nd class brick abt 1.25m					
Qty wide item (19), P (39)					
35 NO @ 1566.34/each					
				Rs = 54,822.200	
<u>24</u> <u>29</u> Providing & erecting direct and plane counter for road.					
retro-reflectors & sign etc.					
Qty wide item (18), P (39)					
8 NO @ 11220.88/each					
				Rs = 89,767.200	
<u>25</u> <u>30</u> Providing and fixing of Logo of Mmory road ^{road} informatory sign board, Citizens informatory board & Maintenance board etc.					
Qty wide item (4), P (28)					
2 NO					
Qty wide item (21), P (39)					
3 NO					
Total Qty = 5 NO @ 9160.46/each					

Continu. Rs = 45,802.200

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B/R	13	108	38	883	200
Add GST @ 12% @ 13					1300666200
Add L @ 1% 13					108,389200
Add S. Fee	13	179	188	200	
Gr. Total	13	124	27	126	200
Less 19.51% below					
as Per agreement	13	24	24	532	200
					Rs = 100,02594200
Less Previous Payment					
up to date	13	68	11	651	200
					Rs = 31,90,943200

Shaila

02/11/2023
J.E

Cudp

19/11/23